
Chief Residents Contact Information  
 
2016-2017 
 
U of C Chief Residents 
Kenneth Young, MD  
Cell: 847-513-1703 
kenyoung86@gmail.com 
 

Carrie Jurkiewicz, MD  
Cell: 708-712-2582 
carrie.jurkiewicz1@gmail.com 

Joffe Johnson, MD  
Cell: 251-459-3239 
joffrejohnson@gmail.com 
 

 

Cook County Chief Residents  
Quincy Moore, MD  
Cell: 510-377-4393 
pmoore2@cookcountyhhs.org 

Sean Dyer, MD  
Cell: (847) 977-1813 
sdyer2@cookcountyhhs.org 

John Cook, MD  
Cell: (224) 401-8382 
jcook3@cookcountyhhs.org 
 

 

NorthShore Chief Residents 
Natasha Bowen, MD (Intern Chief) 
Office:  847-570-2505 
Pager: 3824 
nbowen@northshore.org 
 

Robert Figura, MD (Res.Sch.Chief) 
Office:  847-570-2505 
Pager: 3814 
rfigura@northshore.org 

Andrew Skinner, MD (Conf. Chief) 
Office:  847-570-2505 
Pager: 3845 
askinner@northshore.org 
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